No. 805, A.]

[Published August 12, 1955.

CHAPTER 567

AN ACT relating to an increased appropriation for the department of public instruction of \$23,100 annually for 2 years.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 20.21 (9a) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1955, is increased by adding \$23,100 for each year of the biennium to the appropriation to the state superintendent of public instruction for personal services, to provide the necessary funds to carry out chapter 276 (Bill No. 504, S.), laws of 1955.

Approved August 4, 1955.